

ITEM NO.74

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ARUL VARMA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2030/2025

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD DUBEY

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Navrang Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner,
to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, for service on
sole respondent.

List again on 23.05.2025.

ARUL VARMA
Registrar

pm